FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS 1074 Highway 90 KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E.
GOVERNOR Chipley. Florida 32428 SECRETARY

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: March 17, 2020

To: All Proposers \

From: Ranae Dodson, Contract Supervisor \\}4
Subject: Right of Way Demolition and Removal Services

Notice is hereby given of the following changes to the above referenced bid:

¢ Update bid opening date to March 20, 2020 at 2:30 PM via GoToMeeting
ROW demolition and removal services opening
Fri, Mar 20, 2020 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/275004157

You can also dial in using your phone.
United States: +1 (646) 749-3122

Access Code: 275-004-157

Join from a video-conferencing room or system.

Dial in or type: 67.217.95.2 or inroomlink.goto.com

Meeting ID: 275 004 157

Or dial directly: 275004157@67.217.95.2 or 67.217.95.2##275004157

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/275004157

e Update posting of intent to award posting date to March 23, 2020 at 2:00 PM

Notices of changes (Addenda) will be posted on the Florida Vendor Bid System at www.myflorida.com
(click on “BUSINESS”, click on “Doing Business with the State”, under “Everything for Vendors and
Customers”, click on “Vendor Bid System (VBS)”, click on “Search Advertisements”) under this bid
number. It is the responsibility of all potential bidders to monitor this site for any changing information

prior to submitting your bid.

Acknowledgment of receipt of Addendum No.1 shall be identified by signing below and enclosed with
your bid.

Acknowledge of Receipt

Signature: Date:
(Authorized Signature)

Print/Type Name: Title:
Firm:

www.fdot.gov



